Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Concerning document should be mailed: Additional name(s) & addre	Additional conveying party(les) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 BERNARD L. KLEINKE FOLEY & LARDNER 402 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2300 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees while be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. BERNARD L. KLEINKE BERNARD L. KLEINKE Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 **Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): **Deposit account number: 50-0872 **DO NOT USE THIS SPACE* 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy. copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees while the required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. **BERNARD L. KLEINKE** **BERNA	00 GTON11 00000159 29115113	number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documer	
Additional conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional conveying party(ies) NO Noture of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): if this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 EBERNARD L. KLEINKE FOLEY & LARDNER 402 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2300 SAN DIEGO, CA 92101 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy, copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees while required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.		_	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lawrence B. Towle Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): if this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): **Summary Summary Summar	Additional conveying party(les) NO No Noture of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-0872	To the best of my knowledge and beliet by of the original document. The Commission	er is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees we deposit account.	y is a vhich r
Additional conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 X. Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account	Additional conveying party(ies) NO NO Noture of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$\frac{\fr		DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 EBERNARD L. KLEINKE FOLEY & LARDNER 2. Name and address of receiving party(jes): Additional numbers attached? NO 6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Charge to deposit account	Additional conveying party(ies) NO No Additional conveying party(ies) NO No Noture of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): When the content of applications/patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): Check Enclosed Charge to deposit account		8. Deposit account number: 50-0872	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle Additional conveying party(ies) NO No No No Additional conveying party(ies) NO Additional conveying party(ies) NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): X. Check Enclosed	Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 X. Check Enclosed	concerning document should be mailed: BERNARD L. KLEINKE FOLEY & LARDNER 402 WEST BROADWAY, SUITE 2300	Charge to deposit account	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional conveying party(ies) NO No Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications/patents involved:		<u>x</u> Check Enclosed	
Additional conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/natents involved: 1	Additional conveying party(ies) NO Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113 Additional numbers attached? NO 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications/patents involved:			0
Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): 8. Patent Number(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113	Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) NO No No Assignment Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s): 29/115,113	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Indones	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s):	Additional conveying party(ies) NO No Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Patent Number(s):			
Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	• •	B. Patent Number(s):	
Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO Additional name(s) or patent number(s):	If this is being filed together with a new applic		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO No No No Additional conveyance: ASSIGNMENT Execution Date: 9/30/00 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	Additional conveying party(ies) NO Assignment Execution Date: 9/30/00 MM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 MO Additional conveying party(ies) NO Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	.,		
Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) Additional conveying party(ies) NO Nature of conveyance: ASSIGNMENT	Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO NO NO NO ASSIGNMENT	9/30/00	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO)
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO	Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road San Diego, CA 92121 Additional conveying party(ies) NO	ASSIGNMENT		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road	Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road	Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc. 6675 Mesa Ridge Road			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc.	Lawrence E. Towle HM Electronics. Inc.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	ŧ
To the Breeder of the Crimes o	1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
To the Director of the United States Potes 101486263 ached original documents or copies thereo	To the Director of the Officed States Fater.		provide the second seco	
	To the Director of the United States Pates 101486263 school original documents or copies the	To the Director of the United States Dates	101486263 school original deguments or copies	thorog

PATENT REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0869

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the following party, (hereinafter called "ASSIGNORS") Lawrence E. Towle, hereby assign, transfer and set over to HM ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, and having its principal place of business at 6675 Mesa Ridge Road, San Diego, CA 92121(herein after called "ASSIGNEE"), the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention known as: WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE FOR HEADSETS, for which a United States Patent Application was filed on <u>December 08, 1999</u>, Serial No. <u>29/115,113</u> and all rights and privileges under any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon.

- 1. The ASSIGNORS agree without charge to said ASSIGNEE but at its expense (a) to execute (i) all necessary papers to be used in connection with this application and any additional continuing, or divisional applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient, (ii) all papers in connection with any interference or other legal or quasi-legal proceedings relating to this application or any additional, continuing, or divisional applications thereof, (iii) all papers and documents which may be necessary in connection with preparation and filing of any foreign applications or with making claims to priority rights granted under the provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; (b) to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward in any such proceedings; and (c) to perform all other affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to obtain a grant of a valid patent for said invention in any country throughout the world.
- 2. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate officials in any other country, to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said patent application or any additional, continuing or divisional applications thereof to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns
- 3. ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and warrant that they have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.
- 4. ASSIGNOR hereby grants to the law firm of **Foley & Lardner** the power and authority to insert in this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or a Patent Office of any foreign country.

Assignors:

Date: 9.30.00

By: LAWRENCE E. TOWLE

Inventor

-1-

PATENT REEL: 11144 FRAME: 0870 State of CALIFORNIA

SS.

County of Scen Diego

On this 30 day of 5eptember, 2000, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Lawrence E. Towle, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he/she acknowledged that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the said instrument as his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and official seal

Mulet Tontod

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Jan 21 2004.

(Seal)



RECORDED: 10/06/2000